Sunday, March 17, 2024, Passion Sunday, semi-double. Color: Violet. In Mass:
2" Collect: St. Patrick, Creed, Preface of the Holy Cross.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

This Friday, confessions will be heard at 7:00 p.m. and will continue through Stations
of the Cross and Benediction of the Blessed Sacrament at 7:30 p.m.

Next Sunday is Palm Sunday. Masses will be at 7:30 a.m. and 11:00 a.m. Confessions
will be heard before the Masses. Catechism classes will not be held on Palm Sunday.
Classes will resume on Sunday, April 14, after Easter Vacation.

Please see the Holy Week Schedule. Confessions will be heard on Palm Sunday before
the First Mass only. Confessions will also be heard next Wednesday, March 20, at
7:15 p.m.; on Good Friday at 3:00 p.m.; and on Easter Sunday before both Masses.

Please sign up in the vestibule for hours of adoration at the Altar of Repose.
We especially need adorers throughout the night of Holy Thursday. We must have at
least two adorers for each hour.

The ladies’ retreats will take place from May 17 - 20 and May 31 - June 3. Flyers are
available in the vestibule.

Monday
March 18

Tuesday
March 19

Wednesday
March 20

Thursday
March 21

Friday
March 22

Saturday
March 23

Sunday
March 24

MASS SCHEDULE

St. Cyril of Jerusalem, BpCD

St. Joseph, Spouse of the BVM, C

Ferial Day

St. Benedict, Ab

The Seven Sorrows of the BVM
St. Isidore the Farmer, C Confessions

Stations of the Cross

Ferial Day Confessions
Palm Sunday Confessions
St. Gabriel the Archangel

Confessions

9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:30 a.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.

7:00 a.m.
7:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

gmjdéﬂ Feast Day — March 19

“Knowing now by long experience St. Joseph’s power with God,
I would like to persuade everyone to pray to him.
I have seen persons with a real solid devotion to him progress
steadily in virtue, for he helps in a very striking manner

those who pray for help along the path of perfection.”

- @ Doreosa of Shiten



